Deferred taxation 704.7 – – – – – – (549.8) 154.9
Deferred cost – 285.8 – – – – – – 285.8

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 3,158.9 – – – (235.3) (27.6) – – 2,896.0
Deferred cost – 309.6 – – 235.3 – – – 544.9
Short-term financial assets – – – – – 85.5 – – 85.5
Short-term investments 50.9 – – – – (50.9) – – –
Foreign currency derivatives 34.6 – – – – (34.6) – – –

Equity

Non-distributable reserves
(Opening balance) (106.1) – – (31.7) – – – – (137.8)
Non-distributable reserves 132.3 – – 8.7 – – – – 141.0
Retained earnings
(Opening balance) (5,357.7) – – 4.4 – – – – (5,353.3)
Retained earnings (6,969.7) – – 6.9 – – – – (6,962.8)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation (993.1) – – – – – – 549.8 (443.3)
Deferred revenue – (285.8) – – – – – – (285.8)

Current liabilities

Accounts payable (3,799.0) – – – 880.5 – – – (2,918.5)
Deferred revenue – (309.6) – – (880.5) – – – (1,190.1)

Balance as Revenue Minority Goodwill Deferred Derivative Equipment Deferred Balance
previously re- interests translation revenue financial sales taxation as

reported cognition and cost assets restated
Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

March 31, 2005

Vodacom Annual Report 2005  141

23. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, RECLASSIFICATIONS
AND RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Reconciliation 2004

Income statement

Revenue (23,478.0) – – – – – 622.8 – (22,855.2)
Direct network
operating costs 13,052.9 – – – – – (622.8) – 12,430.1
Amortisation of
intangibles 216.0 – – (1.2) – – – – 214.8
Net profit (profit after
taxation) (3,058.0) – – (1.2) – – – – (3,059.2)

Balance sheet

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 1,034.1 – – (31.4) – – – – 1,002.7
Financial assets 222.4 – – – – 35.9 – – 258.3
Deferred taxation 1,015.3 – – – – – – (737.5) 277.8
Deferred cost – 403.8 – – – – – – 403.8

Current assets

Trade and other
receivables 3,926.5 – – – (440.6) (35.9) – – 3,450.0
Deferred cost – 419.2 – – 440.6 – – – 859.8
Short-term financial assets – – – – – 318.4 – – 318.4
Short-term investments 316.5 – – – – (316.5) – – –
Foreign currency derivatives 1.9 – – – – (1.9) – – –

Equity

Non-distributable reserves 299.2 – – 25.7 – – – – 324.9
Retained earnings (7,902.3) – – 5.7 – – – – (7,896.6)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation (1,173.5) – – – – – – 737.5 (436.0)
Deferred revenue – (403.8) – – – – – – (403.8)

Current liabilities

Accounts payable (5,326.3) – – – 1,464.2 – – – (3,862.1)
Deferred revenue – (419.2) – – (1,464.2) – – – (1,883.4)

The Group has changed some of its accounting policies as a result of the adoption of the following new or revised standards:

• IAS 21: The Effects of Foreign Currency Exchange Rates (“IAS 21”);
• IAS 27: Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements (“IAS 27”);
• IFRS 3: Business combinations (“IFRS 3”)

The Group also changed its accounting policies for revenue to analogise to guidance issued by another Standard-setting body,
the Emerging Issues Task Force (EITF) of the Financial Accounting Standards Board in the United States.

The tables reflect the changes that were made to the 2004 and 2003 years as a result of these changes in accounting policies